Recording Requested by and when Recorded Mail to: City of Davis City Engineer Public Works E&T Department 23 Russell Boulevard Davis, CA 95616 Jesse Salinas Yolo County - Clerk/Recorder 57-07222022-087 07/22/2022 FISH Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 2598.00

MININER OF METAPOTAL BOOK OF A COMMETANCE DOCUMENT AND SHAFT WHAT WE HAVE

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Space above this Line for Recorder's Use

Notice of Determination

By jramirez, Deputy

Interstate 80/ Richard Boulevard Interchange Improvements Project



Notice of Determination	Appendix D		
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 11 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9581	Contact: Kevin Fond		
County Clerk County of: Yolo Address: 625 Court Street, Room B-01 Woodland, CA 95695	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in com Resources Code.	pliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cle	aringhouse): 2022020587		
Project Title: Interstate 80/ Richards Boulevard Interch	nange Improvements Project		
Project Applicant: City of Davis			
Project Location (include county): Richards Boulevard			
Project Description:			
The City of Davis, in cooperation with the California Do to reconstruct the westbound ramps at the I-80/Richar converting from a cloverleaf to a tight diamond configu pedestrian path along the west side of Richards Boule Olive Drive, and make other related improvements.	ds Boulevard interchange in the City of Davis by ration, construct a grade-separated bicycle and		
This is to advise that the City of Davis (Lead Agency or	has approved the above Responsible Agency)		
described project on July 19, 2022 and has made described project.	e the following determinations regarding the above		
 The project [will will not] have a significant ef An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this program of the project and t	or this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. bject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.		
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and negative Declaration, is available to the General Public 23 Russell Boulevard, Davis, CA 95616			
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Senior Civil Engineer		
Date: 7/22/22 Date R	eceived for filing at OPR:		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

			FECEIPT NUMBER: 57-07222022-087		
		2022020	EARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2022020		ATE	
LEADAGENCY		LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF DAVIS kfong@cityofdavis.org		07/22/2022			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
YOLO					
PROJECT TITLE					
INTERSTATE 80 / RICHARDS BLVD. INTERCHAN	IGE IMPROVEMENTS F	ROJECT			
ROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		Р	PHONE NUMBER		
KEVIN FONG	kfong@cityofdavis.	kfong@cityofdavis.org		(530) 747-8285	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	Z	IP CODE	
23 RUSSELL BLVD.	DAVIS	CA		95616	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	- Dittio			00010	
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	ate Ager	ncy Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	ue directly to CDFW	\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25	\$	\$2,548,00	
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cash recei	ору)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	rces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		
		\$	\$50.00		
☐ Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL RECEIVED		\$_	\$2,598.00	
SIGNATURE	SENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TI	TLF		
	Josie Ramirez, Deputy (rder	
V	constraining, Dopaty	Journey Chorn		1991	